THE COUNTY AUDITOR'S SIGNATURE CERTIFIES THAT THIS RESOLUTION HAS BEEN FORMALLY APPROVED BY THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS ON

DATE

SCOTT COUNTY AUDITOR

RESOLUTION

SCOTT COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

September 10, 2015

RECOGNITION OF ROY PORTERS 42 YEARS OF SERVICE ON THE CIVIL SERVICE COMMISSION

WHEREAS, Roy Porter has been a dedicated member of the Civil Service Commission since 1973; and

WHEREAS, members of the Civil Service Commission adopt rules for examinations, appointments, promotions, and discipline in the Sheriff's Office. Mr. Porter, as a Civil Service Commissioner has been an integral part of the selection testing process to determine the qualifications of applicants to perform required duties of individuals seeking employment with the Sheriff's Office and establish a list for various classes of positions in seniority order; and

WHEREAS, Mr. Porter has been a part of the Civil Service Commission for 42 years and the Board realizes he has personally impacted the lives of many during those years; and

WHEREAS, the Board has sincerely appreciated his willingness to invest his time and efforts to faithfully serve the citizens of Scott County.

BE IT RESOLVED BY the Scott County Board of Supervisors as follows:

- Section 1. That the Board of Supervisors wants to offer their sincere appreciation to Mr. Roy Porter for his many years of dedicated service to Scott County.
- Section 2. That the Board of Supervisors extends their very best wishes to Roy Porter to enjoy all his future endeavors.
- Section 3. This resolution shall take effect immediately.